U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Docket Nos.

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FO	
	SONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
ANG, Inc.	Name: Mondo Systems, Inc.
•	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) September 30, 2005	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Street Address: 738-37 Yeoksam-Dong.
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Seoul
Government Interest Assignment	State: Kangnam-Gu
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: The Republic of KOREA Zip:135-924
☐ Other	
	Additional name(\$) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No
	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s)
60/640,085, filed December 30, 2004	
11/145,010, filed June 6, 2005	
11/198,356, filed August 8, 2005	
11/204,375, filed August 15, 2005	
11/210,106, filed August 24, 2005	
11/210,105, filed August 24, 2005	
(See attached Schedule A)	
Additional numbers att	l ached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: <u>Hae-Chan Park, Esq.</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$240.00
Internal Address:	
	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 8500 Leesburg Pike, Suite 7500	Deficiencies and credit any overpayments only
	Enclosed
City: Vienna	None required (government interest not affecting title)
State: <u>VA</u> Zip: <u>22182</u>	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 2002
Phone Number: (703) 288-5105	Expiration Date 11/07
Fax Number: (703) 288-5139	
Email Address: hpark@park-law.com	b. Deposit Account Number 50-3698
A 01 00	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Signature	Date December 16, 2005
Hae-Chan Park, Reg. No. 50,114	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents: 3

FAX NO. : 7032885139

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.APATS-ENT

<u>ASSI</u>GNMENT

Whereas, ANG, Inc., a Korean corporation, having a place of business at 2F Olympia Center, 828-10 Yeoksam-Dong, Gangnam-Gu, Seoul 135-935, Republic of Korea, hereinafter called Assignor, is the owner and assignee of record of the patent applications listed on the attached Schedule A; and

Whereas, Mondo Systems, Inc., a Korean corporation, having a place of business at 738-37 Yeoksam-Dong, kangnam-Gu, Seoul 135-924, Republic of Korea, hereinafter called Assignee, desires to acquire the Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in said patent applications listed on the attached Schedule A:

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest including rights to recover for past infringement in the patents listed on the attached Schedule A;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment hereunto set hand and seal by a proper person duly authorized.

ANG Inc.	
Signature:	Onyto Cee_
Print	9
Name:	Sang-Ho LEE
Title:	CEO / President
Date:	Sep. 30, 2005

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Application No.	Application Filing Date	Title
60/640,085	December 30, 2004	Integrated Audio Video Signa Processing System Using Centralized Process of Signals
11/145,010	June 6, 2005	Integrated Audio Video Signa Processing System Using Centralized Processing of Signals
11/198,356	August 8, 2005	Integrated Multimedia Signa Processing System Using Centralized Processing of Signals
11/204,375	August 15, 2005	Integrated Multimedia Signal Processing System Using Centralized Processing of Signals
11/210,106	August 24, 2005	Device and Method for Arranging a Display
11/210,105	August 24, 2005	Device and Method for Аггаnging a Flat Panel Display

\\COM\544224.1

RECORDED: 12/16/2005

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 017126 FRAME: 0825